PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasuo IJIMA	05/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICHINOMIYA DENKI CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	358 Uruka, Ichinomiya-cho, Sisou-shi	
City:	Нуодо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	671-4137	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number
Patent Number:	7	7511481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7733

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2129862340 Phone:

Email: jandh@ipattorneys.com Correspondent Name: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Address Line 1: 122 E. 42nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F-9385

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Frank J. Jordan/

Total Attachments: 1

source=F9385assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024463 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Yasuo IJIMA, an individual, residing at 3-34-8, Shinsenriminami-machi, Toyonaka-shi, Osaka, 565-0084, Japan, hereinafter assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to ICHINOMIYA DENKI CO., LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 358 Uruka, Ichinomiya-cho, Sisou-shi, Hyogo, 671-4137, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to VARIABLE RELUCTANCE TYPE ANGLE DETECTOR described in U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,511,481 issued March 31, 2009, and any re-issues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ICHINOMIYA DENKI CO., LTD. for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term for which such U.S. Letters Patent was granted or re-issued.

Signature Date May, 24, 2010

REEL: 024463 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 06/01/2010